# PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2015

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 861 and 862 of the Senate Journal and pages 998 and 999 of the House Journal and that Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 2015 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 16, replace "1,616,481" with "1,592,389"

Page 1, line 21, replace "37,067,425" with "37,043,333"

Page 1, line 22, replace "16,350,337" with "16,348,169"

Page 1, line 23, replace "20,717,088" with "20,695,164"

Page 2, line 3, replace "10,327,383" with "10,259,629"

Page 2, line 4, replace "554,000" with "1,454,000"

Page 2, line 6, replace "1,385,339" with "485,339"

Page 2, line 7, replace "25,998,403" with "25,930,649"

Page 2, line 10, replace "4,800,000" with "4,600,000"

Page 2, line 13, replace "6,118,600" with "5,918,600"

Page 2, line 17, replace "7,187,880" with "7,134,539"

Page 2, line 20, replace "19,495,543" with "19,442,202"

Page 2, line 24, replace "1,368,269" with "1,351,816"

Page 2, line 28, replace "25,964,210" with "25,947,757"

Page 2, line 29, replace "26,835,688" with "26,613,764"

Page 2, line 30, replace "87,808,493" with "87,668,777"

Page 2, line 31, replace "114,644,181" with "114,282,541"

Page 5, remove lines 7 through 22

Page 6, line 9, replace "13" with "12"

Renumber accordingly

# STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

### **DEPARTMENT 405 - INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION**

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE - This amendment removes the risk management premiums of \$24,092, of which \$21,924 is from the general fund and \$2,168 is from special funds.

## DEPARTMENT 471 - BANK OF NORTH DAKOTA

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE - This amendment removes the risk management premiums of \$67,754, all of which is from special funds, and transfers \$900,000 of other funds from the contingency line to the equipment line. The amendment also decreases the partnership in assisting community expansion (PACE) fund by \$200,000 from the general fund from \$4,800,000 to \$4,600,000.

The amendment removes the section of the bill relating to Bank transfers to the general fund. It is intended that the section be added to House Bill No. 1015 (Office of Management and Budget).

# DEPARTMENT 473 - HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE - This amendment removes the risk management premiums of \$16,453, all of which is from special funds.

### DEPARTMENT 475 - MILL AND ELEVATOR ASSOCIATION

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE - This amendment removes the risk management premiums of \$53,341, all of which is from special funds.